
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City   ) 
Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater  ) 
Missouri Operations Company for the issuance  ) 
of an Accounting Authority Order relating   ) 
to their  Electrical Operations and for a Contingent  )  Case No. EU-2014-0077 
Waiver of the Notice Requirement of    ) 
4 CSR 240-4.020(2).      ) 
  

AMEREN MISSOURI’S NOTIFICATION REGARDING BRIEFING 
 

 COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri (“Ameren Missouri” or “Company”) 

and with respect to the schedule adopting for the submission of briefs in this case states as follows:  

1. Pursuant to the Commission’s February 19, 2014 Order Granting Motion to Modify Briefing 

Schedule, if a party desires to file an initial brief its initial brief is due today, February 25, 2014. 

2. Ameren Missouri is not filing an initial brief in this case, but reserves the right to file a reply 

brief. 

Respectfully submitted, 

       SMITH LEWIS, LLP 
 
       /s/ James B. Lowery 
       James B. Lowery, #40503 
       111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200 
       P.O. Box 918 
       Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
       (573) 443-3141 
       (573) 442-6686 (fax) 
       lowery@smithlewis.com 
       Thomas M. Byrne, Mo. Bar No. 33340 
       Director – Assistant General Counsel 
       Ameren Services Company 
       1901 Chouteau Avenue (MC 1310) 
       St. Louis, MO 63103 
       P.O. Box 66149  
       St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
       (314) 554-2514 
       (314) 554-4014 (fax) 
       tbyrne@ameren.com  
               
       Attorneys for Ameren Missouri 
 

Dated:  February 25, 2014 

mailto:lowery@smithlewis.com
mailto:tbyrne@ameren.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Notification was served via electronic mail (e-mail) 
or via regular mail on this 25th day of February, 2014, on: 
 
 Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission 
 Governor Office Building 

PO Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 
 
 Office of the Public Counsel 
 Governor Office Building 
 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
 Jefferson City, MO 65102 
 opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 

James M. Fischer 
Larry W. Dority  
Fischer & Dority P.C. 
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 
 
Roger Steiner 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
1200 Main 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
Roger.steiner@kcpl.com 
 
Dean L. Cooper 
312 East Capitol 
P. O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 
 
Diana M. Vuylsteke 
Edward Downey 
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO  63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com  
efdowney@bryancave.com 
David Woodsmall 
807 Winston Court 
Jefferson City, MO  65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

 /s/ James B. Lowery    
James B. Lowery 
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